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 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

0830 
to 

1020 

                  

0930 
to 

1020 

   Law & Society 

Legal System 
Law of Contract I 

 

 

1/2 

5/6 
23 

CCT-4.26 MC/Anne 

CCT-6.24 PK 
CPD-2.16 ML 

      Legal System 

Law & Society 

1/2 

7/8 

CCT-6.24 SKL 

CCT-4.26 David 

Law of Contract I 

Legal System 
 

9 

13/14 

CPD-1.44 LCH 

CPD-2.40 Jeremy 

1030 
to 

1120 

   Law & Society 
Legal System 

Law of Contract I 

 
 

1/2 
5/6 

23 

CCT-4.26 MC/Anne 
CCT-6.24 PK 

CPD-2.16 ML 

LEGAL SYSTEM  CYCC501 EI/SKL LAW OF CONTRACT I  CYCC501 BC/ML Legal System 
Law & Society 

1/2 
7/8 

CCT-6.24 SKL 
CCT-4.26 David 

Law of Contract I 
Law of Contract I 

Law of Contract I 

Law of Contract I 
Law of Contract I 

Legal System 

 
 

9 
5 

7 

12 
19 

13/14 

CPD-1.44 LCH 
CPD-1.22 Avery 

CPD-1.42 CN 

CPD-1.19 LPH 
CPD-1.20 CC 

CPD-2.40 Jeremy  

1130 
to 

1220 

   Law of Contract I 

 

24 CPD-2.16 ML LEGAL SYSTEM  CYCC501 EI/SKL LAW OF CONTRACT I  CYCC501 BC/ML Legal System 

Law & Society 

3/4 

9/10 

CCT-6.24 SKL 

CCT-4.26 David 

Law of Contract I 

Law of Contract I 
Law of Contract I 

Law of Contract I 

Law of Contract I 
 

 

10 

5 
7 

12 

19 

CPD-1.44 LCH 

CPD-1.22 Avery 
CPD-1.42 CN 

CPD-1.19 LPH 

CPD-1.20 CC 
 

1230 
to 

1320 

LAW & 

SOCIETY 

 MWT1 ANNE/AC

/DAVID 

Law of Contract I 

 

24 CPD-2.16 ML      

 

 Legal System 

Law & Society 

3/4 

9/10 

CCT-6.24 SKL 

CCT-4.26 David 

Law of Contract I 

Law of Contract I 
Law of Contract I 

 

 

10 

6 
8 

CPD-1.44 LCH 

CPD-1.22 Avery 
CPD-1.42 CN 

1330 
to 

1420 

LAW & 

SOCIETY 

 MWT1 ANNE/A

C/DAVID 

Legal System 7/8 CDP-2.46 PK    Law of Contract I 
 

 

1/3 CCT-3.11 David 
 

   Law of Contract I 
Law of Contract I 

 

 

6 
8 

 

CPD-1.22 Avery 
CPD-1.42 CN 

 

1430 
to 

1520 

LRWI  CYCC501 SB Legal System 
Law & Society 

Law & Society 

 

7/8 
3/4 

19/20 

CPD-2.46 PK 
CPD-LG.20 MC/Anne 

CCT-4.26 Sarah 

Law & Society 
 

5/6 CPD-1.44 MC/Anne Law of Contract I 
 

1/3 CCT-3.11 David 
 

      

1530 
to 

1620 

Law & Society 
 

17/18 CCT-6.24 Sarah Legal System 
Law & Society 

Law & Society 

 

9/10 
3/4 

19/20 

CPD-2.46 PK 
CPD-LG.20 MC/Anne 

CCT-4.26 Sarah 

Law & Society 
 

5/6 CPD-1.44 MC/Anne Law of Contract I 
 

2 CCT-3.11 David 
 

      

1630 
to 

1720 

Law of Contract I 

Law & Society 

 

4 

17/18 

CCT-3.11 AMak 

CCT-6.24 Sarah 

Legal System 

Law & Society 

 

9/10 

21/22 

CPD-2.46 PK 

CCT-4.26 Sarah 

   Law of Contract I 

 

2 CCT-3.11 David 

 

Law of Contract I 

 

11 CPD-1.19 LPH    

1730 
to 

1820 

Law of Contract I 

 

4 

 

CCT-3.11 AMak 

 

Law of Contract I 

Law & Society 

 

17/18 

21/22 

CPD-2.41 Joshua 

CCT-4.26 Sarah 

      Law of Contract I 

 

11 CPD-1.19 LPH    

1830 
to 

1920 

Law & Society 

 

13/14 CPD-1.42 HCH Law of Contract I 

Legal System 

Legal System 
 

17/18 

15/16 

19/20 

CPD-2.41 Joshua 

CPD-1.22 Peter 

CPD-1.23 HCH 

Law & Society 

Law of Contract I 

Legal System 
 

 

15/16 

13/14 

21/22 

CPD-1.44 Peter 

CPD-1.22 Charlie 

CPD-1.43 Kin 

Law & Society 

Legal System 

Legal System 
Law of Contract I 

 

11/12 

11/12 

17/18 
20/21 

CPD-1.42 Kin 

CPD-2.47 ABurg 

CPD-1.23 Peter 
CPD-LG.37 Kurt 

Law of Contract I 

Law of Contract I 

 
 

15/16 

22 

 

CPD-2.39 Raphael 

CPD-3.21 Kurt 

 

    

1930 
to 

2020 

Law & Society 

 

13/14 CPD-1.42 HCH Legal System 

Legal System 
 

 

15/16 

19/20 

CPD-1.22 Peter 

CPD-1.23 HCH 

Law & Society 

Law of Contract I 
Legal System 

 

 
 

15/16 

13/14 
21/22 

CPD-1.44 Peter 

CPD-1.22 Charlie 
CPD-1.43 Kin 

Law & Society 

Legal System 
Legal System 

Law of Contract I 

 

11/12 

11/12 
17/18 

20/21 

CPD-1.42 Kin 

CPD-2.47 ABurg 
CPD-1.23 Peter 

CPD-LG.37 Kurt 

Law of Contract I 

Law of Contract I 
 

 

15/16 

22 

CPD-2.39 Raphael 

CPD-3.21 Kurt 
 

 

 

 

CAPITALS letters = lectures/seminars Small letters = tutorials     

CCT = Cheng Yu Tung Tower CPD = Central Podium, Centennial Campus LE = Library Extension Building RR = Run Run Shaw Building MB = Main Building CYCC = Yuet Ming Auditorium, 5/F of Chong Yuet Ming Cultural Centre 

MWT = Meng Wah Complex CBC = Chow Yei Ching Building JLG = G/F James Hsioung Lee Science Building RHT = Rayson Huang Theatre   

First day of lectures/seminars: September 1, 2023 

First day of tutorials: September 8, 2023 

Last day of lectures: November 23, 2023 

Last day of tutorials/seminars: November 30, 2023 

Exam period: December 8-23, 2023 

No class on public holidays and the dates listed below unless otherwise stated: 

Reading week: October 16-21, 2023 
 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG 

LLB 1ST YEAR TIMETABLE: 2023-2024 FIRST SEMESTER 

(September 1 – November 30, 2023) 

Remark: Timetables are updated from time to time. For the latest 

versions, please visit the Faculty of Law Homepage. 

FINAL 
(24 Aug 2023) 



 

Legal Research & Writing I (LLAW1013) - Tutorial Groups 

 

Group 

no. 
Tutor name Day Time Venues   

Group 

no. 
Tutor name Day Time Venues 

1 Stephanie Biedermann Tuesday 5:30 pm – 7:20 pm 

CPD-LG.60 

(24 & 31 Oct 

in CCT-3.11) 

  14 Dickie Mok Monday 
4:30 pm – 6:20 pm 

CPD-3.25 

2 Stephanie Biedermann Wednesday 1:30 pm – 3:20 pm CCT-4.26  15 Dickie Mok Monday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-3.25 

3 Stephanie Biedermann Wednesday 3:30 pm – 5:20 pm CCT-4.26  16 Simon Kwok Monday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-2.39 

4 Stephanie Biedermann Thursday 1:30 pm – 3:20 pm CPD-2.41   17 Simon Kwok Thursday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-LG.60 

5 Stephanie Biedermann Thursday 4:30 pm – 6:20 pm CPD-1.45   18 Natasha Trapla Thursday 3:30 pm – 5:20 pm CPD-1.20 

6 Jack Chan Thursday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-2.39   19 Natasha Trapla Thursday 5:30 pm – 7:20 pm CPD-1.20 

7 Josiah Chan Monday 4:30 pm – 6:20 pm 

CCT-3.22 

(Sept) 

CPD-LG.21 

(Oct & Nov) 

  20 Dixon Tse Tuesday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-2.18 

8 Josiah Chan Wednesday 5:30 pm – 7:20 pm  CPD-1.23   21 Dixon Tse Wednesday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-2.17 

9 Raymond Chu Wednesday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-2.18   22 Ivan Suen Tuesday 5:30 pm – 7:20 pm CPD-3.07 

10 Raymond Chu Thursday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-3.01   23 Alex Mak Monday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CCT-6.24 

11 Julie Lam Friday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-1.23   24 Alex Mak Tuesday 8:30 am –10:30 am CCT-4.24 

12 Kevin Leung Thursday 4:30 pm – 6:20 pm CPD-2.37   25 Alex Mak Tuesday 10:30 am – 12:30 pm CCT-4.24 

13 Kevin Leung Thursday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-2.37  26 Kelly Cheng Tuesday 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm CPD-G.03 

 

 

 


