First day of lectures/seminars: September 1, 2023

First day of tutorials: September 8, 2023 Last day of lectures: November 23, 2023

Last day of tutorials/seminars: November 30, 2023

Exam period: December 8-23, 2023

No class on public holidays and the dates listed below unless otherwise stated:

Reading week: October 16-21, 2023

THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG LLB 1ST YEAR TIMETABLE: 2023-2024 FIRST SEMESTER

(*September 1 – November 30, 2023*)

Remark: Timetables are updated from time to time. For the latest

versions, please visit the Faculty of Law Homepage.

	MOND	TUESDAY			WEDNESDAY			THURSDAY			FRIDAY			SATURDAY			
0830 to																	
1020																	
0930 to			Law & Society Legal System Law of Contract I	1/2 5/6 23	CCT-4.26 MC/Anne CCT-6.24 PK CPD-2.16 ML							Legal System Law & Society	1/2 7/8	CCT-6.24 SKL CCT-4.26 David	Law of Contract I Legal System	9 13/14	CPD-1.44 LCH CPD-2.40 Jeremy
1020			Law of Contract 1	23	CPD-2.10 ML												
1030 to			Law & Society Legal System	1/2 5/6	CCT-4.26 MC/Anne CCT-6.24 PK	LEGAL SYSTEM	I	CYCC501 EI/SKL	LAW OF CONTRA	CT I	CYCC501 BC/ML	Legal System Law & Society	1/2 7/8		Law of Contract I Law of Contract I		CPD-1.44 LCH CPD-1.22 Avery
1120			Law of Contract I	23	CPD-2.16 ML							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Law of Contract I Law of Contract I Law of Contract I Legal System	12	CPD-1.42 CN CPD-1.19 LPH CPD-1.20 CC CPD-2.40 Jeremy
1130			Law of Contract I	24	CPD-2.16 ML	LEGAL SYSTEM	[CYCC501 EI/SKL	LAW OF CONTRA	CTI	CYCC501 BC/ML	Legal System	3/4		Law of Contract I		CPD-1.44 LCH
to 1220												Law & Society	9/10		Law of Contract I Law of Contract I		CPD-1.22 Avery CPD-1.42 CN
															Law of Contract I Law of Contract I		CPD-1.19 LPH CPD-1.20 CC
1230 to	LAW & SOCIETY	MWT1 ANNE/AC /DAVID	Law of Contract I	24	CPD-2.16 ML							Legal System Law & Society	3/4 9/10		Law of Contract I Law of Contract I		CPD-1.44 LCH CPD-1.22 Avery
1320	SOCIETI	/DAVID										Law & Society	<i>7/</i> 10	CC1-4.20 David	Law of Contract I		CPD-1.42 CN
1330 to 1420	LAW & SOCIETY	MWT1 ANNE/A C/DAVID		7/8	CDP-2.46 PK				Law of Contract I	1/3	CCT-3.11 David				Law of Contract I Law of Contract I	6 8	CPD-1.22 Avery CPD-1.42 CN
1430 to 1520	LRWI	CYCC501 SB	Legal System Law & Society Law & Society	7/8 3/4 19/20	CPD-2.46 PK CPD-LG.20 MC/Anne CCT-4.26 Sarah	Law & Society	5/6	CPD-1.44 MC/Anne	Law of Contract I	1/3	CCT-3.11 David						
1530 to	Law & Society 17/18	8 CCT-6.24 Sarah	Legal System Law & Society	9/10 3/4	CPD-2.46 PK CPD-LG.20 MC/Anne	Law & Society	5/6	CPD-1.44 MC/Anne	Law of Contract I	2	CCT-3.11 David						
1620			Law & Society	19/20	CCT-4.26 Sarah												
1630 to 1720	Law of Contract I 4 Law & Society 17/18	CCT-3.11 AMak CCT-6.24 Sarah		9/10 21/22	CPD-2.46 PK CCT-4.26 Sarah				Law of Contract I	2	CCT-3.11 David	Law of Contract I	11	CPD-1.19 LPH			
1730 to 1820	Law of Contract I 4	CCT-3.11 AMak	Law of Contract I Law & Society	17/18 21/22	CPD-2.41 Joshua CCT-4.26 Sarah							Law of Contract I	11	CPD-1.19 LPH			
1830	Law & Society 13/1	4 CPD-1.42 HCH		17/18	CPD-2.41 Joshua	Law & Society Law of Contract I	15/16	CPD-1.44 Peter		11/12		Law of Contract I	15/16				
to 1920			Legal System Legal System	15/16 19/20	CPD-1.22 Peter CPD-1.23 HCH		21/22	CPD-1.22 Charlie CPD-1.43 Kin		11/12 17/18 20/21	CPD-2.47 ABurg CPD-1.23 Peter CPD-LG.37 Kurt	Law of Contract I	22	CPD-3.21 Kurt			
1930 to 2020	Law & Society 13/1	4 CPD-1.42 HCH	Legal System Legal System	15/16 19/20	CPD-1.22 Peter CPD-1.23 HCH	Law of Contract I	15/16 13/14 21/22	CPD-1.44 Peter CPD-1.22 Charlie CPD-1.43 Kin	Legal System	11/12 11/12 17/18 20/21	CPD-1.42 Kin CPD-2.47 ABurg CPD-1.23 Peter CPD-LG.37 Kurt	Law of Contract I Law of Contract I	15/16 22	CPD-2.39 Raphael CPD-3.21 Kurt			

CAPITALS letters = lectures/seminars

 $Small\ letters = tutorials$

CCT = Cheng Yu Tung Tower

CPD = Central Podium, Centennial Campus

LE = Library Extension Building

 $RR = Run \; Run \; Shaw \; Building$

MB = Main Building

CYCC = Yuet Ming Auditorium, 5/F of Chong Yuet Ming Cultural Centre

MWT = Meng Wah Complex

CBC = Chow Yei Ching Building

JLG = G/F James Hsioung Lee Science Building

RHT = Rayson Huang Theatre

Legal Research & Writing I (LLAW1013) - Tutorial Groups

Group no.	Tutor name	Day	Time	Venues	Group no.	Tutor name	Day	Time	Venues
		Tuesday	5:30 pm – 7:20 pm	CPD-LG.60		Dickie Mok	Monday		
1	Stephanie Biedermann			(24 & 31 Oct	14			4:30 pm – 6:20 pm	CPD-3.25
				in CCT-3.11)				1 1	
2	Stephanie Biedermann	Wednesday	1:30 pm – 3:20 pm	CCT-4.26	15	Dickie Mok	Monday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-3.25
3	Stephanie Biedermann	Wednesday	3:30 pm – 5:20 pm	CCT-4.26	16	Simon Kwok	Monday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-2.39
4	Stephanie Biedermann	Thursday	1:30 pm – 3:20 pm	CPD-2.41	17	Simon Kwok	Thursday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-LG.60
5	Stephanie Biedermann	Thursday	4:30 pm – 6:20 pm	CPD-1.45	18	Natasha Trapla Thursday 3:30 pm - 5:20 p		3:30 pm – 5:20 pm	CPD-1.20
6	Jack Chan	Thursday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-2.39	19	Natasha Trapla	Thursday	5:30 pm – 7:20 pm	CPD-1.20
7	Josiah Chan	Monday	4:30 pm – 6:20 pm	CCT-3.22 (Sept) CPD-LG.21 (Oct & Nov)	20	Dixon Tse	Tuesday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-2.18
8	Josiah Chan	Wednesday	5:30 pm – 7:20 pm	CPD-1.23	21	Dixon Tse	Wednesday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-2.17
9	Raymond Chu	Wednesday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-2.18	22	Ivan Suen	Tuesday	5:30 pm – 7:20 pm	CPD-3.07
10	Raymond Chu	Thursday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-3.01	23	Alex Mak	Monday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CCT-6.24
11	Julie Lam	Friday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-1.23	24	Alex Mak	Tuesday	8:30 am –10:30 am	CCT-4.24
12	Kevin Leung	Thursday	4:30 pm – 6:20 pm	CPD-2.37	25	Alex Mak	Tuesday	10:30 am – 12:30 pm	CCT-4.24
13	Kevin Leung	Thursday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-2.37	26	Kelly Cheng	Tuesday	6:30 pm – 8:30 pm	CPD-G.03